PA-X, Peace Agreement Access Tool www.peaceagreements.org

In the Name of Allah, the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful

29/06/2018

This is what was agreed upon by Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām [Organization for the Liberation of the Levant] and the people of Sarmin

- Forming a joint executive force from Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām and the people of the city of Sarmin to supervise the raiding of the specific targets on the State Organization [ISIS] and the suspect ones in the city of Sarmin.
- The security campaign inside the city of Sarmin to end in 48 hours.
- The Sarmin city administration remains to the people of Sarmin after the [military] campaign.
- Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām is responsible for securing the Saraqib-Idlib Highway
- The people of Sarmin are responsible for securing their city
- Forming a legal committee that is acceptable to both parties, which will decide on all issues between the Hay'at and the people of Sarmin.
- In the event that a target affiliated to the State Organization [ISIS] is proven inside the city of Sarmin, he will be dealt with in coordination between Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām and the people of the city of Sarmin after the campaign

Hay'at Tahrīr al-Shām	Witness	Sarmin Shura Council
Sa'ad al-Din al-Sabah	Delegate of Ansār al-Tawhīd	Abu Abdo
[Signature]	Hamza	
[Stamp]	[Signature]	[Signature]

_